

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22833 of 2019**

=====

PATEL JASHUBHAI HIRABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Petitioner(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR SHALIN MEHTA, SR. ADVOCATE WITH MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950)

for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**Date : 16/09/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Ms.Dhwani Tripathi, learned AGP is directed to seek instructions in detail from the concerned respondents on the issue raised in this petition by the petitioners.

The case of the petitioners is that though they have been allotted land way back in the year 1997, they have not been given possession of the total area allotted despite fulfillment of the terms and conditions of the allotment and issuance of *sanad* in favour of the petitioners. It is further their case that at the site no demarcation is made and they have not been given possession of the land for which the order of allotment is passed.

Stand over to 19th October, 2020.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

K.K. SAIYED/ Ashish