

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 22833 of 2019**

=====

PATEL JASHUBHAI HIRABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Petitioner(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 21/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Ms. Dhvani Tripathi, learned AGP, stand over to **01st December, 2020**.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

NEHA PRAJAPATI / LALJI DESAI